10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31 i

32

£2 members wvoted no.

STATE OF ALASKA
ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COQUNCIL
In the Matter of )
)
Greggory M. Olson, )
)
)

Respondent. APSC No. 82-3

ORDER

-

The Alaska Police Standardsciéggil of the State of Alaska, having been

duly convened on the d[ji?éay Q?Hf \"éﬁé{;&{q , 1984, having reviewed
the proposed decision of Hearing Officer Winston $. Burbank dated
December 2, 1983 and finding that the propaosed decisioﬁ was duly filed
in accordance with 4AS 44,62.500(b):

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED

1. That the proposed decision dated December 2, 1983 is héreby
adopted by this Council and made by reference a part of this Order as
if set forth fully herein,

2. That Respondent's certification as‘a police cfficer in the
State of Alaska shall be and is hereby révoked.

3. That the decision and order of‘revokation shall be effgctive

i

immediately.

.‘f
DATED this / g?kéay ofmzf'fféééﬁ@4q , 1984, at Juneau, Alask§(/

T

U mj/ Hf}& 4

\ALLL ~ Chairman/ ,
‘Alask@ Police Standards Council

I hereby certify that éz members out of r:? members were present at]

the time this order was considered and that ZZZ members voted yves and

.mfiiHh. ,T%éé.fﬁj. 'AZ;Z,f

N

\t-/l & @ Chadrman
Alaska™Police Standards Council




CALL., DEWITT
BARRETT & BURBANK
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
APROFEREIOAAL CORPORATION
711 GAFFREY STREET
FAIRBANKS, ALASKA
(807) 452.2211

STATE OF ALASKA

ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COUNCIL

In the Matter of

)

)

GREGGORY M. OLSON, }
)

Respondent. }

)

APSC Case No. 82-3

DECISION

Pursuant to the Notice of Withdrawal of Defense

.and. Waiver of Hearing by the Respondent, GREGGORY M. OLSON,

and the Hearing Officer being otherwise advised of the

premises therein;

IT IS THE DECISION of the Hearing Officer that
Respondent's Police Officer Certificate should be revoked
and rescinded by the Alaska Police Standards Council.

DATED this ddé:; day of December, 1983 at

Fairbanks, Alaska,.

‘Hearing Officer

RECEIVE]

UEC 6 1989

Police Standards
Council




R v g

16

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

3

32

STATE OF ALASKA
ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COUNCIL
IN THE MATTER OF
GREGGORY M. OLSON,

Respondent.

s et Vg Nt®
'

No. APSC 82-3

ACCUSATION
James F. Mayer, Administrator of the Alaska Police Standards
Council, Department of Public Safety of the State of Alaska, moves to
revoke the certificate of Greggory M. Olson as police officer pursuant
to the provisions of AS 18.65.240(c), AS 18.65.270, AS 44.62.330 et. seq.,
13 AAC 85.100{a)(3) and 13 AAC 85.010(a)(4). The Administrator alleges
as follows: ' ‘

1. On or about June 14, 1979, respondent was certified as

a police officer in the State of A1aska; while employed by the Peterburg

Police Department.

2. On or aboutJNovember 15, 1980, respondent became employed
by the Bethel Police Department.

3. On or about March 27, 1982, respondent forced his way into
a private residence at 98 Baranof Street, Fairbanks, Alaska.

4. At the time of his forced entry into the residence at 98
Baranof Street the respondent was extremely intoxicated, 1dentifiéd
himself as a police officer, and displayed a police badge;

5. On or about March 27, 1982, respondent assaulted George
Pharr at 98 Baranof Street, Fairbanks, Alaska.

6. On or about March 27, 1982, respondent assaulted Mark Hann,
a Yellow Cab driver, in Fairbanks, Alaska.

7. On or about May 1, 1982, respondent's employment as a police
officer with the Bethel Police Department was terminated for cause.

8. On or about-June 24, 1982, in the District Court for the
State of Alaska, Fourth Judicial District at Fairbanks, Alaska, respon-

dent was found guilty after a court trial of: Count I - Criminal Trespass

i —r geregn AL T e YT e P e s mestoan o
R v T R o R A R
“ae . . .




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

31

32

and 13 AAC 85.010(a)(4).

~ constitutes grounds for revocation of his police officer certificate

in the 1st Degree (the court judgement apparently erronecusly indicates
that this offense was Criminal Trespass in the 4th Degree); Count II -
Assault in the 4th Degree; and Count III - Assault in the 4th Degree.
A1l of these offenses are class A misdemeanors. Imposition of sentence
was suspended and respondent was pladed on probation until June 24, 1985,
Respondent was ordered to pay all costs for medical care incurred by
either or both victims of the assaults.
COUNT I

8. Paragraphs 1 through 8 are incorporated herein by reference
as though set forth in detail. In addition, the Administrator alleges
that respondent's certifipate as a police officer may be revoked because
his conduct as setout in paragraphs 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 falls below the

minimum standards for certified police officers under AS 18!65.240(a)(2)

COUNT II
9. Paragraphs 1 through 8 are incorporated herein by reference
as though set forth in defﬁi]. In addition, the Administrator alleges

that respondent's discharge for cause from the Bethel Police Department

pursuant to 13 AAC 85.100(a)(2).
Wherefore, the Administrator prays thatlthe certificate of
Greggory M. Olson as a police officer in the State of Alaska be revoked.
Dated this ;Z_if:‘day of January, 1983.

.jzgguu¢o;z >/Zﬁ,4¢¢,_———ﬁ

James F. Mayer, Admipﬁstrator
Alaska Police Standards Council

o




