	STATE OF ALASKA
1	ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COUNCIL
2	In the Matter of )
3	) Greggory M. Olson, )
4 5	) Respondent. ) APSC No. 82-3
6	ORDER
7	The Alaska Police Standards Council of the State of Alaska, having been
8	duly convened on the 187 day of aullary, 1984, having reviewed
9	the proposed decision of Hearing Officer Winston S. Burbank dated
10	December 2, 1983 and finding that the proposed decision was duly filed
11	in accordance with AS 44.62.500(b):
12	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED
13	1. That the proposed decision dated December 2, 1983 is hereby
14	adopted by this Council and made by reference a part of this Order as
15	if set forth fully herein.
16	2. That Respondent's certification as a police officer in the
17	State of Alaska shall be and is hereby revoked.
18	3. That the decision and order of revokation shall be effective
19	immediately.
20	DATED this 18thday of Anulary, 1984, at Juneau, Alaska.
21	$e^{A}$ $o$ $A$
22	Uire-Chairman the Mauli
23	Alaska Police Standards Council
24	I hereby certify that members out of members were present at
25	the time this order was considered and that <u>le</u> members voted yes and
26	O_members voted no.
27	
28	VICE-Chatrman
29	Alaska Police Standards Council
30	
31	
32	

ан сараан (ж. 1996) 1997 — Малан (ж. 1997) 1997 — Малан (ж. 1997) 1997 — Малан (ж. 1997)

## STATE OF ALASKA

ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COUNCIL

In the Matter of

GREGGORY M. OLSON,

Respondent.

APSC Case No. 82-3

## DECISION

Pursuant to the Notice of Withdrawal of Defense and Waiver of Hearing by the Respondent, GREGGORY M. OLSON, and the Hearing Officer being otherwise advised of the premises therein;

IT IS THE DECISION of the Hearing Officer that Respondent's Police Officer Certificate should be revoked and rescinded by the Alaska Police Standards Council.

DATED this <u>day</u> of December, 1983 at Fairbanks, Alaska.

BURBANK Hearing Officer

CALL. DEWITT BARRETT & BURBANK ATTORNEYS AT LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 711 GAFFNEY STREET FAIRBANKS, ALASKA (907) 452-2211



Police Standards Council

1	STATE OF ALASKA
2	ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COUNCIL
3	IN THE MATTER OF
4	GREGGORY M. OLSON,
5	Respondent.
6	) No. APSC 82-3
7	ACCUSATION
8	James F. Mayer, Administrator of the Alaska Police Standards
9	Council, Department of Public Safety of the State of Alaska, moves to
10	revoke the certificate of Greggory M. Olson as police officer pursuant
11	to the provisions of AS 18.65.240(c), AS 18.65.270, AS 44.62.330 <u>et</u> . <u>seq</u> .,
12	13 AAC 85.100(a)(3) and 13 AAC 85.010(a)(4). The Administrator alleges
13	as follows:
14	1. On or about June 14, 1979, respondent was certified as
15	a police officer in the State of Alaska, while employed by the Peterburg
16	Police Department.
17	2. On or about November 15, 1980, respondent became employed
18	by the Bethel Police Department.
19	3. On or about March 27, 1982, respondent forced his way into
20	a private residence at 98 Baranof Street, Fairbanks, Alaska.
21	4. At the time of his forced entry into the residence at 98
22	Baranof Street the respondent was extremely intoxicated, identified
23	himself as a police officer, and displayed a police badge.
24	5. On or about March 27, 1982, respondent assaulted George
25	Pharr at 98 Baranof Street, Fairbanks, Alaska.
26	6. On or about March 27, 1982, respondent assaulted Mark Hann,
27	a Yellow Cab driver, in Fairbanks, Alaska.
28	7. On or about May 1, 1982, respondent's employment as a police
29	officer with the Bethel Police Department was terminated for cause.
.30 31	8. On or about June 24, 1982, in the District Court for the
32	State of Alaska, Fourth Judicial District at Fairbanks, Alaska, respon-
52	dent was found guilty after a court trial of: Count I - Criminal Trespass

الم الموجعة بين المحمد عن المحمد المراجعة المحمد المراجعة المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد الم المحمد in the 1st Degree (the court judgement apparently erroneously indicates that this offense was Criminal Trespass in the 4th Degree); Count II -Assault in the 4th Degree; and Count III - Assault in the 4th Degree. All of these offenses are class A misdemeanors. Imposition of sentence was suspended and respondent was placed on probation until June 24, 1985. Respondent was ordered to pay all costs for medical care incurred by either or both victims of the assaults.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

.30

31

32

## COUNT I

8. Paragraphs 1 through 8 are incorporated herein by reference as though set forth in detail. In addition, the Administrator alleges that respondent's certificate as a police officer may be revoked because his conduct as setout in paragraphs 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 falls below the minimum standards for certified police officers under AS 18.65.240(a)(2) and 13 AAC 85.010(a)(4).

## COUNT II

9. Paragraphs 1 through 8 are incorporated herein by reference as though set forth in detail. In addition, the Administrator alleges that respondent's discharge for cause from the Bethel Police Department constitutes grounds for revocation of his police officer certificate pursuant to 13 AAC 85.100(a)(2).

Wherefore, the Administrator prays that the certificate of Greggory M. Olson as a police officer in the State of Alaska be revoked. Dated this  $\frac{7}{1-4}$  day of January, 1983.

James Alaska Police Standards Council